Decision Number: 10 - 2023/24

## Portfolio Holder Executive Decision Statement

## The Local Authority (Executive Arrangements)(Meetings and Access to Information)(England) Regulations 2012

## Subject:

Approval of the formal SDC response to the DLUHC Levelling-up and Regeneration Bill: consultation on implementation of plan-making reforms.

Details of Decision taken:

To approve the formal representation by Sevenoaks District Council in response to the DLUHC Levelling-up and Regeneration Bill: consultation on implementation of plan-making reforms.

Reason for Decision

Central government is consulting on national reforms to plan-making. This decision is to allow SDC to respond to this consultation.

## All Documents considered:

SDC Response to the Levelling-up and Regeneration Bill: consultation on implementation of plan-making reforms (October 2023)

Details of any alternative options considered and rejected by the Member when making the Decision:

N/A

Financial implications

There are no financial implications for the Council

Legal Implications and Risk Assessment Statement

N/A

Equality Impacts (Consideration of impacts under the Public Sector Equality Duty)

When com<u>p</u>leted a copy of this record must be sent to the Democratic Services Section by e-mail <u>and a signed copy by internal mail</u> (For Democratic Services use)

**Decision Number:** 10 - 2023/24

The decisions recommended through this paper have a remote or low relevance to the substance pf the Equality Act. There is no perceived impact on end users.

Local Member (s), other Portfolio Holders and Chief Officer/Head of Service Consulted

Chief Officer - Richard Morris

Details of any conflicts of interest a) declared by any executive member who is consulted by the Decision Taker

b) and any details of dispensations granted by the Chief Executive in respect of any declared conflict

Decision taken by:	Portfolio Holder for Development and Conservation
Signed by Portfolio Holder	
Date of Decision	10/10/23.
Record made by:	ABinnie
Date of record:	11/10/23

When completed a copy of this record must be sent to the Democratic Services Section by e-mail <u>and a signed copy by internal mail</u>